

Monday - Saturday (9am - 6pm)

No 5- Dal Lake Boulevard Srinagar, 190001, Kashmir



FATIHA KHWANI

Say, "Indeed, the death from which you flee - indeed, it will meet you. Then you will be returned to the Knower of the unseen and the witnessed, and He will inform you about what you used to do." (Al Quran)



With profound grief and sorrow, this is to inform that Ghulam Nabi Shah, S/O Late Abdul Samad Shah, R/O Vichar Nag Nowahera Srinagar, passed away on Sunday, 8th March, 2020.

The congregational fatiha of the deceased shall be performed on Wednesday, 11 March, 2020, at 10:30 am, at their ancestral graveyard at Kani Dewar, near Islamic College, Hawal, Srinagar.

> **Bereaved Showkat Ahmad Shah Zahoor Ahmad Shah Mohammed Faroog Shah** Vicharnag Nowshera Srinagar



ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR.

Website: www.islamicuniversity.edu.in.

RE- TENDER NOTICE FOR HIRING OF VEHICLES ON DAILY/ HOURLY BASIS

Due to poor response, the Islamic University of Science & Technology, Awantipora re-invites tender for hiring of vehicles on daily/hourly basis under two bid systems from registered Transport Companies/Agencies/Firms for providing vehicles (Buses/Cars) to Islamic University of Science & Technology on hire basis whenever required during the FY 20-21. Hard copy of application form with detailed guidelines can be had from Office of Transport, Islamic University of Science & Technology, Awantipora, Pulwama- 192122 against payment of Rs.500/-(tender document fee) or can be downloaded from the university website: www.islamicuniversity.edu.in. The downloaded applications must be accompanied by a DD of Rs 500/-. Interested parties may submit their applications along with a D.D of Rs.5000/-(EMD) favoring Finance Officer, Islamic University of Science & Technology, Awantipora payable at Awantipora in a sealed envelope(s) on or before 17th of March, 2020. The technical bids will be opened on 18th of March, 2020 in the Office of Registrar at IUST Campus.

Terms & Conditions notified earlier vide tender notice No: IUST/TPT/20/434, dated: 17-02-2020 shall remain same

No: IUST/TPT/20/478 Sd/-

Dated: 09.03.2020 I/C Transport

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

WATER SUPPLY MASTER PLAN DIVISION, SRINAGAR **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

SHORT E-N.I.T NO:- 24/WSMP OF 03/2020 DT:- 07-03-2020

Executive Engineer Water Supply Master Plan Division Srinagar on behalf of Lt. Governor UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASH-MIR, invites tender bye-tendering mode in two cover System from approved Registered firms eligible "Self Help Group and Registered Electrical".with J&K UT PWD for the works detailed in the table below.

S.	Name of Work	Name of Divi-	Estt	Earnest	Cost of	Head of	Class Of	Time
No		sion	Cost	Money (inRs.)	document	Account	Contract	Allowed for
					(inRs.)			completion
1.	PROVIDING REPAIR SERVICES OF			Rs. 1360/-	Rs. 100/-		Registered	20 Days
	SOLAR STREET LIGHTS, BOOST	Engineer Water	Lacs		Pledged to	Plan M&R	Electrical	
		Supply Master		Executive	Executive	(Fresh		
		Plan Division		Engineer	Engineer	for eNIT		
	SPV MODULE, PCU INVERTER AND ALL			Water Supply		No. 22 of		
	ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES INCLUDING				ply Master	02/2020		
	SUPPLYING / FILLING OF BATTERY			Div. Sgr.	Plan Div. Sgr	dated		
	ACID (DISTILLED WATER) INSTALLED					27-02-		
	AT CONTROL ROOM CUM BEAT AT					2020)		
	KHOMANI CHOWK, 3.33MG SERVICE							
	RESERVOIR AT DADINA, 10MGD WTP							
	AT PARTHAN AND HEAD WORKS AT							
	ARIZAL FOR WSS SUKHNAG UNDER							
	M&R.							
2.					Rs. 150/-	Lan-		10 Days
		Engineer Water	Lacs		Pledged to	guishing	(District	
	NAZ COLONY EXTENSION PANTHA	Supply Master		Executive	Executive	Projects	Srinagar	
		Plan Division			Engineer	(under	Only)	
		Srinagar		Water Supply		JKIDFC)		
	PANTAH CHOWK TAIL ENDS OF WEST-				ply Master			
	ERN / SOUTHERN SRINAGAR CITY			Div. Sgr.	Plan Div. Sgr			
	(UNDER LANGUISHING PROGRAMME)							

Date of publishing, 09-03-2020at 14:00 Hrs. online

online

nts can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 09-03-2020at 10:00Hrs

onwards. 3. a. The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website: http://jktenders.gov.infrom 09-03-2020to 17-03-2020upto1600 Hrs. The bids received will be opened on 18-03-2020 at 1400 Hrs.

The complete bidding process will be online Bids of bidders shall be opened on line in the office of Executive Engineer Water Supply Master Plan Division Srinagar on

18-03-2020 at 1400hrs 10-03-2020 at 1900118.

C. The lowest bidder i.e. L1 shall be intimated to deposit the original copy of required earnest money in the shape of CDR / FDR and Hard copies of all relevant document as mentioned in clause 02 of general instructions to the bidders within 03 days from opening of

d. Cost of tender documents should be submitted by the bidder in the shape of treasury Challan / receipt pledged to Executive Engineer Water Supply Master Plan Division Srinagar (Under Major Head 0215) and uploaded the same.

4. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the websitehttp://jktenders.gov.inBid documents contain qualify-

ing criteria for bidder, specifications, conditions and other details.

5. The site for the work is available. 6. Bids must be accompanied by bid security and cost of Tender Document as specified in column 5 of the table above payable at Sri-

nagar pledged to Executive Engineer Water Supply Master Plan Division Srinagar Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding documents and shall have to be valid for Three (3) months after the opening of Bid. The cost of downloaded $tender\,documents\,in\,the\,form\,of\,Treasury\,Challan\,/\,Receipt.$

a. Bids will be opened in the office of the Executive Engineer Water Supply Master Plan Division Srinagar on 18-03-2020 at 1400hrs. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the

The bid for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 90-daysfrom the date of opening of bids Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. Instruction to bidders regarding e-tendering process.

The interested bidder can download the NIT/bidding document from the website http://jktenders.gov.in.

Executive Engineer DIPK-6369/19 Water Supply Master Plan Division Government of Jammu & Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HORTICULTURE P&M CONST.DIV.SGR.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS E-TENDER NOTICE No 44of 2019-20 Dated:07/03/2020

For and on behalf of the Lt.Governor, J&K, e-tenders (In single cover system) are invited on item rate basisfrom approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K State Govt., CPWD, Railways and other State/Central Governments for the following work:

S. No	Name of work	Adv cost (Rs. in lacs	Earnest Money	Class	Cost of TD	Time
ì	Construction of working Shed at Fruit Plant Nursery at Tral Pulwama (Horticulture Department)			DEE	200	20 days
2	Repair/Renovation,of office building at RP NowgamNewa Pulwama. (Horticulture Department)	11.80	23600	B,C&D	300	20 days
3	Repairs/Renovation of Horticulture Dev.Of- fice building cum residence at Bandipora.	1.00	2000	DEE	200	20 days
4	Construction of water collection tank at Horticulture Nursery at Haripora Shopian.	3.10	6200	DEE	200	20 days

The Bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility Criteria, specification, Drawings, bill of quantities (B.O.Q) Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/download from the departmental Website www.iktenders.gov.inas per schedule of dates given below:-

. (Critical	dates	Table.
-----	----------	-------	--------

۷.	Cittical dates Table.	
1	Publishing Date	07-03-2020
2	Document download/ Sale start	07-03-2020 from 02.00 PM
	date	
3.	Bid Submission Start Date	07-03-2019 from 02.10 PM
4	Bid submission closing Date	12-03-2020 up to 04:00 PM
5	Bid opening date (online)	In the office of the Executive Engineer Horticulture P&M
		Srinagar on 12-03-2020 At 04:30 AM

DIPK-6343/19

No. EE/Horti/P&M/2019-20/ Dated: 07-03-2019

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK MEDICAL OFFICER TRAL **Notice inviting Tender**

On behalf of Lt. Governor of J&K UT sealed tenders affixing revenue stamp of Rs.10 are invited from the manufacturer or authorized/registered vendors for the supply of below mentioned equipment's for SDH Tral as per the specification and on the terms and conditions mentioned as under

	Ι.				
l		S/N	Item Name	Specifications	
		1		Oil Cooled, Noise less, 3 Phase, 4 Strokes, Single battery with capacity of 90 Ah, control panel manual standard quality, heavy duty with all necessary accessories ready to use	

Terms & Conditions:

The bidder shall submit bid along with a CDR worth RS. 10000/- pledged to BMO Tral from any branch of J&K Bank. and shall reach to the office of u/sd. within 10 days of publication of this notice The rate quoted shall be legibly written/typed in both words/figures

The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes and rates including installation charges and F.O.R to SDH Tral

The successful bidder has to submit an under taking from 1st Class Magistrate to the effect that he will provide post installation services/maintenance/repairs to the said equipment as

The successful bidder has to provide supply of equipment in due course of time as would mentioned in supply order

Block Medical OfficerTral

BMO/T/EST/ Dated: - 24-02-2020

DIPK-6358/19

Office Of The Assistant **Regional Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Gh Mohd Rather S/O Ab Aziz Rather R/O Dharmbugh Chadura(Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Tipper Bearing Regd. No.JK03A-2995(Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under N/A. and Mr.Noor Mohd Dar S/O Ab Aziz Dar R/O Waheedpora Saloora Ganderbal(Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with Sudan Traders.Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within(7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant **Regional Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Nazir Ahmad Padder S/O Ghulam Mohd Padder R/O Hatigam Srigufwara Anantnag(Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle LMV Car Bearing Regd. No.JK03E-3179(Commercial/Non-Commercial) covering under N/A. and Mr.Manzoor Ahmad Wani S/O Gh Ahmad Wani R/O Kathsu Sallar Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with Nill.Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

> **Assistant Regional Transport** Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant **Regional Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Mohd Igbal Munjikhal S/O Mohd Ibrahim Munjikhal R/O Shaksaz Mohalla Mattan Adda Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle XUV 100 Car Bearing Regd. No.JK03F-2836Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under N/A. and Mr.Lateef Ahmad Khanday S/O Ab Samad Khandav R/O Matihindoo Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank.... Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within(7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant **Regional Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr. Firdous Ahmad Lone S/O Mohd Ibrahim Lone R/O Magraypora Achabal Anantnag(Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Wagan R Bearing Regd. No.JK03B-7583(Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under N/A. and Mr.Farooq Ahmad Wani S/O Abdul Majeed Wani R/O Manzigam Phalgam Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Ashijipora Anantnag.Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within(7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport

Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**

NOTICE



Where a application for transfer of ownership has been recieved from one. Shri: Abdul Hamid Bhat S/o: Ghulam Rasool Bhat R/o: Gopal pora Chadoora Budgam (Transferor) of LMV alto

800. Vehicle bearing registration number JK04C - 0650. Chasis number 0160313 Engine no. 4948386 Model 2012. in favour of Shri.. Nazir Ahmad Sheikh S/o. Ghulam Mohammad Sheikh R/o Sheikh Mohalla Brien Sgr (Tranferee)

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed transfer of ownership shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 7 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper Kashmir Observer.

> **Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir**

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.783 Dated 09-03-2020

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Mohd Rafig Bhat S/o: Gh Mohd Bhat R/o: Khanda B.K. Pora Budgam Owner of Vehicle No: JK04F- 5531 for issuance of Duplicate Registration Certificate Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to

the proposed issuance of Duplicate Registration Certificate in respect of vehicle No. JK04E-5531 shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 7 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper

> **Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir**

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.807 Dated 09-03-2020

Sd/

Executive Engineer

Horticulture (P&M)

Construction Div.Srinagai

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir

Where a application has been recieved from one. Shri: Mushtaq Ahmad Malla S/O: Abdul Gani Malla R/o: Dooru Sebdan Budgam for issuance of duplicate driving license D.L. No JK0420190000305 Dated:2019 Now therefore it is notified for the

information of the general public that objections if any to the issue of duplicate driving license in respect of D.L No JK0420190000305 Shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 07 days from the date of publication of this news. No submission /request shall be entertained after the expiry of sipulated period of time No. ARTO/BUDGAM.808

> Assistant Regional Transport officer **Budgam Kashmir**

Dated 09-03-2020

Office Of The Executive **Engineer Sub Transmission Division Ganderbal**

Kashmir Power Distribution Corporation Limited Tel: - 0194-2416178 email: exengineer12@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM

This is for the information of all the bidders that kindly consider the "Providing, fixing/installation, testing and commissioning of items mentioned in BOQ from Item no. 2.02 to 2.38 and should quote accordingly for e-NIT No.: - STD/GBL/32 of 2019-20 Dated: 06-03-2020 for Civil Works of Under Construction 33/11 KV, 1x10 MVA

Tender ID No: - 2020_PDD_94552_1, Dated: - 06-03-

No:-STD/GBL/Ts/211-214 Dated: - 07-03-2020

Receiving Station Batwina.

DIPK-NB-2132/19

STD Ganderbal.

Executive Engineer

LOST OF PERMIT

I have lost the Permit of my vehicle Bearing Registration No.JK03C-6289.Now I applied for its duplicate if anybody has any objection in this regard may file at ARTO Office Anantnag within Seven (7) days after that no objection shall be entertained

Name:-Jamat Ali S/O Chodripobura R/O Bathindi Marh Jammu

MQ JA

LOST OF PERMIT

I have lost the Permit of my vehicle Bearing Registration No.JK03B-7247.Now I applied for its duplicate if anybody has any objection in this regard may file at ARTO Office Anantnag within Seven (7) days after that no objection shall be enter-

Name:-Fayaz Ahmad Khan S/O Gh Mohd Khan

R/O Sheikhpora Shangus Anantnag

MQ JA

LOST OF ROUTE PERMIT

I have lost the Route Permit of my vehicle Truck Bearing Registration No.JK03E-7185.Now I applied for its duplicate if anybody has any objection in this regard may file at ARTO Office Anantnag within Seven (7) days after that no objection shall be entertained

Name:-Imran Hamid Naikoo S/O Ab Hamid Naikoo